Net cash decrease from financing activities amounted to 395 million yen.  This is attributable to the increase of 1,141

million yen related to dividends.

4.  Trends of Cash Flow Indicators

 Year ended

March 2002
Year ended
March 2003

Year ended
March 2004

Ratio of capital stock(%) 53.1 40.2 34.2
Ratio of capital stock
based on fair market
value(%)

157.6 55.1 63.1

Debt amortization
schedule (number of
years)

6.5 6.5 4.4

Interest coverage ratio
(times) 14.2 14.6 20.3

Ratio of capital stock = Capital stock / Total assets

Ratio of capital stock based on fair market value = Total of the capital stock at market price / Total assets

Debt amortization schedule = Interest-bearing debt / Cash flows from operating activities

Interest coverage ratio = Cash flows from operating activities / Interest payments

(1) Indicators are calculated using financial numbers in consolidated basis.

(2) Cash flows from operating activities use the “cash flows from operating activities” in the consolidated statements of cash

flows.  The interest-bearing debt refers to the debts posted in the consolidated balance sheets for which we are paying

interests.

12 / 20

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Ⅰ　Current assets

1 Cash and cash equivalents 30,445 29,809 △636

2 Notes and accounts receivable 15,566 8,922 △6,644

3 Negotiable Securities 2,998 2,321 △677

4 Inventories 6,360 4,338 △2,022

5 Game software products in-progress 10,331 9,640 △690

6 Deferred income taxes 4,353 4,989 636

7 Short-term loans receivable 4,336 1,555 △2,781

8 Other 2,798 2,544 △253

9 Allowance for doubtful accounts △2,594 △1,164 1,429

Total current assets 74,597 69.9 62,957 67.6 △11,640

Ⅱ　Fixed assets

(1) Tansible fixed assets

1 Buildings and structures 4,709 6,959 2,249

2 Machinery and vehicle 121 112 △9

3 Tool,fixture and furniture 722 642 △79

4 Rental equipment 177 135 △42

5 Equipments for amusement facilities 1,949 2,245 295

6 Land 4,700 4,471 △229

7 Construction-in-progress 27 11 △15

Total tansible fixed assets 12,408 11.6 14,577 15.7 2,168

(2) Intansible fixed assets

1 Other 1,151 934 △217

Total intansible fixed assets 1,151 1.1 934 1.0 △217

(3) Investments and other assets

1 Investments in securities 2,029 2,195 166

2 Long-term loans receivable 948 3,638 2,689

3 Deferred income taxes 10,534 7,960 △2,574

4 Claim in bankruptcy and reorganization 6,271 108 △6,162

5 Other 5,308 4,821 △487

6 Allowance for doubtful accounts △6,603 △4,097 2,505

Total investments and other assets 18,489 17.4 14,627 15.7 △3,862

Total fixed assets 32,050 30.1 30,138 32.4 △1,911

Total assets 106,648 100.0 93,096 100.0 △13,552

Balance Sheet

(Assets)

(As of March 31, 2004)(As of March 31, 2003)

%

Difference

Consolidated Balance Sheets

Account Title

%Amount Amount Amount

of Previous Fiscal Year of This Fiscal Year

Balance Sheet

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Ⅰ　Current liabilities

1 Notes and accounts payable 5,173 4,497 △675

2 Short-term borrowings 7,505 6,295 △1,209

3 Accrued income taxes 649 152 △496

4 Accrued bonus 454 1,114 660

5 Reserve for return goods 613 699 86

6 Other 5,922 4,369 △1,553

Total current liabilities 20,317 19.1 17,129 18.4 △3,188

Ⅱ　Long-term liabilities

1 Convertible bonds payable 37,262 37,262 －

2 Long-term debt 3,570 5,530 1,960

3 Accrued retirement benefits for employees 803 847 44

4 Other 1,775 472 △1,303

Total fixed liabilities 43,410 40.7 44,111 47.4 701

Total liabilities 63,728 59.8 61,241 65.8 △2,486

　　 Minority interest 31 0.0 － － △31

Ⅰ　Common stock 27,581 25.9 27,581 29.6 －

Ⅱ　Capital surplus 30,471 28.6 24,852 26.7 △5,619

Ⅲ　Retained earnings △12,049 △11.3 △16,727 △18.0 △4,678

Ⅳ　Unrealized profit and loss on revaluation of securities △160 △0.2 589 0.6 749

Ⅴ　Cumulative translation adjustments 142 0.1 △1,340 △1.4 △1,482

45,984 43.1 34,954 37.5 △11,030

Ⅵ　Treasury stock △3,096 △2.9 △3,099 △3.3 △3

Total shareholders' equity 42,888 40.2 31,854 34.2 △11,033
Total liabilities, minority interest
and shareholders' equity 106,648 100.0 93,096 100.0 △13,552

Balance Sheet

(As of March 31, 2003)

Amount

Difference
(As of March 31, 2004)

Balance Sheet

of Previous Fiscal Year of This Fiscal Year

(Minority Interest)

(Shareholders' Equity)

Amount %

Account Title

(Liabilities)
%Amount

13 / 20

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

% %

Ⅰ Net sales 62,036 100.0 52,668 100.0 △9,367
Ⅱ Cost of sales 38,585 62.2 37,276 70.8 △1,308

Gross profit 23,451 37.8 15,392 29.2 △8,059
Reserve for return goods 613 1.0 86 0.1 △526
Net gross profit balance 22,838 36.8 15,305 29.1 △7,532

Ⅲ Selling, general and administrative expenses 16,158 26.0 13,902 26.4 △2,255
Operating income 6,680 10.8 1,402 2.7 △5,277

Ⅳ Other income
1 Interest income 196 207
2 Dividend income 3 2
3 Rental income 49 －
4 Exchange gain 145 －
5 Other 88 483 0.8 120 330 0.6 △152

Ⅴ Other expense
1 Interest expense 254 276
2 Exchange loss － 381
3 Loss on transfer of allowance for doubtful accounts － 97
4 Other 110 365 0.6 187 942 1.8 577

Ordinary income 6,797 11.0 791 1.5 △6,006
Ⅵ Extraordinary gain

1 Gain on sale of fixed asset 0 38
2 Gain on transfer of allowance for doubtful accounts 3 3 0.0 － 38 0.1 35

Ⅶ Extraordinary loss
1 Loss on sale of fixed asset 186 177
2 Loss on revaluation of real estate 24,331 －
3 Loss on revaluation of investment in securities 619 192
4 Loss on sale of investment in securities － 158
5 Loss on sale or disposal of inventories 1,429 3,057
6 Loss on suspension of product development 5,284 －
7 Loss on consolidation of business 406 －
8 Loss on revaluation of inventories 1,508 －
9 Extraordinary retirement allowance 81 －

10 Loss on transfer of allowance for doubtful accounts 2,708 4,144
11 Other extraordinary loss 293 36,850 59.4 － 7,730 14.7 △29,120

Net loss
before taxes
Corporate tax, local tax,
and enterprise tax
Corporate tax refund from previous period △221 －
Corporate tax adjustment from previous period － △71
Adjustment of Corporate tax and other tax △11,304 △10,420 △16.8 1,742 2,273 4.3 12,693
Minority interest loss 30 0.0 15 0.0 △15
Net loss

19,598 △31.6 9,158 △17.4 △10,439

△13.1

Amount

From April 1, 2002

Amount

6,900

Account Title From April 1, 2003
To March 31, 2004

△48.4

Income Statements

1,105

To March 31, 2003

601

30,049

Consolidated Statements of Income

of This Fiscal Year
Income Statements

of Previous Fiscal Year Difference

Amount

△23,148

14 / 20

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Ⅰ Beginning balance of retained earnings 30,471 6

Beginning balance of capital reserve 30,464 30,464

Ⅱ Increase in capital surplus

1 Capitalization of convertible bond conversion 0 －

2 Gain on sale of treasury stock 5 6 － － △6

Ⅲ Decrease in retained earnings

1 Dividend － 569

2 Loss on sale of treasury stock － 0
3 Decrease in capital and capital reserve － － 5,049 5,619 5,619

Ⅳ Retained earnings

Ending balance of this fiscal period 30,471 24,852 △5,619

Ⅰ Beginning balance of retained earnings △12,049 △20,826
Beginning balance of consolidated retained earnings 8,776 8,776

Ⅱ Increase in retained earnings

1 Decrease in capital and capital reserve － － 5,049 5,049 5,049

Ⅲ Decrease in retained earnings

1 Dividend 1,168 569

2 Bonuses to directors 60 －

3 Net loss 19,598 20,826 9,158 9,728 △11,098

Ⅳ Ending balance
of retained earnings △12,049 △16,727 △4,678

Amount

Difference

Consolidated Statements of Retained Earnings

Amount

From April 1, 2003

To March 31, 2004
Account Title

This Fiscal YearPrevious Fiscal Year

（Capital surplus ）

（Retained earnings）

From April 1, 2002

To March 31, 2003

Amount

15 / 20

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Ⅰ Cash flows from operating activities
1 Net loss

before income taxes 30,049 6,900 △ 23,148
2 Depreciation and amortization 2,202 2,081 △ 121
3 Amortization of difference from consolidation － 1 1